
GOLDMAN SACHS EUROPEAN FINANCIALS 

CONFERENCE 
Madrid 

12 June 2014 

George Culmer, Chief Financial Officer 

Alison Brittain, Group Director, Retail 



1 1 

Q1 2014 PERFORMANCE 

RETAIL BANKING UPDATE 

SUMMARY 

OUR BUSINESS MODEL 

AGENDA 



2 2 

STRATEGY 

Best bank for customers 

SIMPLE, LOW RISK, UK FOCUSED RETAIL 

AND COMMERCIAL BANK 

 

 

ICONIC AND DISTINCTIVE BRANDS 

 

 

MULTI CHANNEL DISTRIBUTION 

 

 

EFFICIENT SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES 

 

 

HIGH QUALITY, COMMITTED COLLEAGUES 

HELPING BRITAIN PROSPER THROUGH OUR UNIQUE COMPETITIVE POSITION 

LLOYDS BANK 

HALIFAX SCOTTISH WIDOWS 

BANK OF SCOTLAND 
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STRATEGY 

Best bank for shareholders 

CONFIDENT OF DELIVERING STRONG AND SUSTAINABLE ECONOMIC RETURNS 

EFFICIENT, LOW RISK BUSINESS 

MODEL 

 

 

LEADING COST POSITION 

 

LOWER RISK APPETITE 

 

LOWER FINANCIAL LEVERAGE  

 

UNIQUE COMPETITIVE POSITION 

 

 

OBJECTIVES 

RESHAPE  

our business portfolio 

to fit our assets, 

capabilities and risk 

appetite 

INVEST 

to grow our core  

customer businesses 

STRENGTHEN  

our balance sheet and 

liquidity position  

SIMPLIFY  

the Group to improve  

agility, service and  

efficiency 

2011 STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES 

 

LOWER COST OF EQUITY 

 

LOWER COST OF DEBT 
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STRATEGY 

Accelerated delivery of strategic objectives 

 

ÁInternational presence significantly reduced 

ÁExited or announced exit from 21 countries, target of 10 or fewer in 2014 

already achieved 

INTERNATIONAL 

PRESENCE 

ÁStrategic Review cost target of £10bn delivered 2 years ahead of plan 

Á2014 FY costs of £9bn + TSB 
COST SAVINGS 

ÁOver £200bn of non-core asset reduction to end 2013  

ÁAchieved EU commitment target 2 years ahead of plan 

ASSET 

REDUCTION 

ÁSignificant increase to capital ratios, ahead of market expectations 

ÁPro forma fully loaded common equity tier 1 ratio 10.7% Q1 2014 

CAPITAL  

RATIOS 

ÁWholesale funding requirement reduced by more than £150bn since H1 

2011 

ÁLoan to deposit ratio now 111% from 135% at the end of 2011 

FUNDING 
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UNDERLYING PROFIT 

STRATEGY 

A strong improvement to underlying and statutory profit  

2013 2011 

£0.4bn 

2012 Q1 2014 

STATUTORY PROFIT BEFORE TAX 

2013 2011 2012 Q1 2014  

£2.6bn 

£6.2bn 

£1.8bn 

£(3.8)bn 

£(0.6)bn 

£0.4bn 

£1.4bn 

£1.5bn 

£0.5bn 

£0.2bn 

Profit for full year Profit in Q1 
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HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE FIRST THREE MONTHS OF 2014 

ÁContinue to successfully execute on our strategy  

ÁUnderlying profit increased 22% to £1.8bn and statutory PBT of £1.4bn 

ÁLending and deposit growth in our key customer segments 

ÁCustomers at the heart of our business; launched Helping Britain Prosper plan 

ÁSimplification driving further reduction in our market-leading cost:income ratio 

ÁCapital position further strengthened and AT1 requirement now satisfied  

ÁUK Government stake now reduced to 24.9% 

ÁSupporting and benefiting from the UK economic recovery 
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FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

Profit and returns substantially improved and balance sheet 

strengthened 

(1) Pro forma.  (2) Pro forma Basel III leverage ratio estimated in accordance with Jan 2014 revised Basel III leverage ratio framework. 

ÁGroup underlying profit increased to £1.8bn  

ïNet interest margin up 36bp to 2.32%  

ïSimplification delivering further efficiencies; costs down 5% 

ïSubstantial 57% reduction in impairment charge 

ÁStatutory profit before tax of £1.4bn 

ÁStrong loan growth in key customer segments 

ÁRun-off portfolio reduced by £3.6bn to £29.7bn 

ÁDeposits increased £5.3bn; loan to deposit ratio improved 

to 111% 

ÁFully loaded CET1 and leverage positions improved from 

underlying profit and management actions 

UNDERLYING 

PROFIT 

RETURN ON 

RWAs 

FL LEVERAGE 

RATIO(2) 

 £1.8bn 

 22% 

 4.5% 

 0.7pp 

 2.71% 

 75bp 

FL CET1 

RATIO(1) 

 10.7% 

 0.4pp 
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+4.4% 

SUPPORTING OUR CUSTOMERS AND THE UK ECONOMY 

Continued loan growth in key customer segments 

(1) Excludes specialist book and Intelligent Finance. (2) BoE Market Data ï turnover >£25m.  (3) UK Consumer Finance growth.  (4) Other includes specialist book,  

Intelligent Finance, Dutch mortgages and other Retail lending. 

Mortgages(1) 2% 

SME 5% 

9% Consumer Finance(3) 

Global Corporates & 

other Commercial 
8% 

Total Group 

excl run-off 
1% 

+0.3% 

+1.5% 

(5.5)% 

QoQ 

(0.4)% 

NET LENDING BALANCES (%) 

YoY 

ÁStronger UK economic growth 

ïImproving housing market 

ïUnemployment falling 

ïStrengthening consumer and business confidence 

ïDisposable income growing 

ÁMortgages(1) continue to grow, in line with  

stronger market 

ïGross mortgage lending £9.8bn 

ïLent £2.6bn to more than 20,000 first-time buyers 

ÁContinued strong performance in SME lending  

ïSME lending up 5% 

ïSupported c.29,000 start-ups in Q1 

ÁMid Markets is gaining share in a contracting 

market(2) 

ÁGlobal Corporates impacted by loan repayments  

in first quarter 

ÁSubstantial growth in UK Asset Finance 

Mid Markets 1% (0.3)% 

LOAN GROWTH SUPPORTING UK ECONOMIC RECOVERY 

Other(4) (7)% (1.4)% 
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DEPOSIT GROWTH (YoY) 

ÁDeposit growth reflects strength of our 

customer franchise  

ÁRetail relationship brands driving deposit 

growth in a low base rate environment 

ÁGrowth in high quality Transaction Banking 

deposits 

ÁTactical brands de-emphasised, down 13% in 

Retail 

ÁGreater flexibility in deposit gathering 

benefiting Group cost of funds 

GOOD DEPOSIT GROWTH 

Relationship strategy continues to deliver 

Retail 

tactical  

brands 

(13)% 

£(6.2)bn 

Retail  

relationship 

brands 

4% 

£8.9bn 
12% 

Commercial 

Transaction 

Banking 

£7.1bn 

Group 

4% 

£15.4bn 

DELIVERING THROUGH MULTI-BRAND STRATEGY 
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FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

Maintaining the reducing cost trend 

11.1 

2010 2011 2014 2013 2012 

10.8 

c.9.0 (E)(1) 

10.1 

9.6 

(13)% 

TOTAL COSTS TREND (£bn) 

Total costs 2010 ï 2012 restated for impacts of IAS 19R.  (1) Excluding TSB costs. 

 

 

Á5% cost reduction 

ÁSimplification run-rate savings of 

£1.6bn; continue to target exit  

run-rate of £2bn by end 2014 

ÁContinue to expect 2014 costs of 

around £9bn (excluding TSB costs) 

ÁImpairment charge down 57% with 

reductions in all divisions 

ÁImpairment driven by prudent credit 

risk appetite, provision releases and 

reductions in run-off portfolio  

ÁImpaired loans as a percentage of 

total advances of 5.7% (Dec 2013: 

6.3%)  

ÁCoverage ratio of 51.1% (Dec 2013: 

50.1%) 

0.80% (57)% 

(17)% 

Q1 

2014 

431 

Q4 

2013 

521 

Q3 

2013 

670 

Q1 

2013 

1,002 

Q2 

2013 

811 

IMPAIRMENT (£m) 

0.35% 

AQR Impairment 

0.57% 
0.51% 

0.40% 
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FURTHER STRENGTHENING THE BALANCE SHEET 

Common equity tier 1 and leverage positions further 

strengthened  

 

 
ÁStronger capital position 

principally driven by underlying 

profit 

ï£400m insurance dividend paid 

to Group in Q1 

ïPro forma ECN exchange effect 

partly offset by benefit of 

pension scheme change 

ÁEstimated pro forma fully 

loaded CET1 ratio improved to 

10.7% 

ÁPro forma leverage ratio 

substantially improved through 

AT1 issuance 

A STRONGLY CAPITAL GENERATIVE BUSINESS 

FULLY LOADED COMMON EQUITY TIER 1 RATIO 

(1) Pro forma.  (2) Estimated in accordance with January 2014 revised Basel III leverage ratio framework. 

 

 7.7% 8.1% 

 9.6% 
10.3% 

H2 

2011 

H1 

2012 

H2 

2012 

H1 

2013 

H2 

2013(1) 

Q1 

2014(1) 

7.1% 

10.7% 

FULLY LOADED LEVERAGE RATIO 

3.1% 
3.5% 3.4% 

4.1% 

H2 

2012 

H1 

2013 
H2 

2013 

Q1 

2014 

4.5% 
3.8% 

Basel lll CRD lV 
(1)  (1)  (2)  
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OUR RETAIL STRATEGY  
Aligned with our Group Strategy to be the Best Bank for Customers 

Helping Britain Prosper  

Putting customers first Keeping it simple 
Making a difference 

together 

To be the Best Bank for Customers 

Iconic Brands appealing to a wide range of Customers  

Prudent Risk Appetite  

Seamless Multi-channel Customer Experience 

Simple & Transparent  Products & Services driven by Customer Need 

People with a Passion to Serve Customers  

PURPOSE 

VISION 

VALUES 

CAPABILITIES 
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OUR MULTI-BRAND STRATEGY 

Providing a comprehensive range of choices for our 

customers  

 

The bank that goes 

further to better serve its 

customers 

Leadership 

Dedication 

Integrity 

Established Leader 

  

Established Leader in 

Scotland 

The bank that goes 

further to better serve 

Scotland 

Leadership 

Dedication 

Integrity 

 

No. 1 Challenger 

The bank that gives you 

extra when it matters the 

most 

Rewarding 

Straightforward 

Enthusiastic 

 

Local Champion 

A high street bank that 

creates value for local 

people and local 

economies 

Balanced 

Simple  

Local 
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GROSS NEW MORTGAGE LENDING 

H2 2012 H2 2013 

60% 

CUSTOMER LENDING 

STRENGTHENING OUR BALANCE SHEET AND FRANCHISE 
 

H2 2012 H2 2013 H1 2013 
(2.9) 

(2.9) 
(1.9) 

2.8 

13.9 

22.3 

Total External Switchers (2013) 

 

 

Net growth of 

144,240 Current 

Account Switchers 

in 2013 

-171,713 

315,953 
 

Switchers In 

 

Switchers  Out 

RETAIL DEPOSITS 

(11)% 

2% 

10% 

3% 4% 

10% 
8% 

6% 5% 

8% 

2% 

4% 

Relationship 

brands +5.0% 

Relationship 

brands +6.4% 

UK 
Market(1) 

LBG(3) LTSB HX UK 
Market(1) LBG(3) LTSB  HX 

Other  
LBG(2) 

BOS Other  
LBG(2) BOS 

2012 2013 

CURRENT ACCOUNT SWITCHERS 
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MULTI-CHANNEL CAPABILITY 
Servicing our customers how and when they want 

COMMUNITY BANKS 

TELEPHONE BANKING MOBILE BANKING 

INTERNET BANKING 
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INTERNET AND MOBILE BANKING GROWTH 

MOBILE USER GROWTH (ACTIVE USERS (m)) 

1.1 

2.3 

3.2 

DIGITAL GROWTH (ACTIVE USERS (m)) 

H2  

2012 

H1  

2012 

H2  

2011 

H1  

2013 

H2  

2013 

(1) Excluding TSB. 

6.1 

6.9 

7.5 

8.3 

9.5 9.4(1) 

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Halifax Lloyds TSB BOS 

3.7 

4.4 

Lloyds Bank Lloyds TSB BOS and Halifax 



19 19 

MULTI-SEGMENT CAPABILITY 
Recognising the different needs of our customer segments 

MASS AFFLUENT 

WEALTH 

BUSINESS BANKING 
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UK Wealth Location Strategy 
ÁWealth colleagues based in premises with Group partners  

ÁTop 100 branches will have in house adviser  

Private Banking Service Centre 
ÁLeverage existing Group infrastructure 

ÁImproving client experience 

Target Operating Model 

Development to propositions 

INTEGRATION OF WEALTH & RETAIL BUSINESS BANKING 
Improved propositions and leveraging Retail infrastructure for a 

lower cost model 

Wealth 

RBB 

Telephone 
ÁMulti-brand, multi-skilled colleagues 

ÁCall Routing and case management  

Online and Mobile 
ÁLoans and overdrafts online 

ÁNo card reader to access 

ÁMobile Banking App 

Branch 
ÁIncrease Local Business Managers from 27 to 217 FTE 

ÁLeverage Bank Managers to build customer relationships 

ÁRM manages portfolio 

ÁLicensed for all products 

ÁBranch based 
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(44)% 

(13)% 

2013 

1,101 

2012 

1,270 

2011 

1,970 

IMPAIRMENT (£m) 

0.32% 

AQR Impairment 

ÁImpairment charge down 44% since 

2011 

ÁYear on year impairment charge 

decreased by 13% 

ÁImpairment reduction driven by 

stable unsecured book and 

decreasing secured charges largely 

due to lower impaired loan balances 

ÁSecured impaired loans have fallen 

for 4 consecutive years 

ÁImpaired loans as a percentage of 

total advances of 2.1% (Dec 2012: 

2.4%; Dec 2011: 2.5% )  

ÁSecured Coverage ratio of 26.1% 

(Dec 2012:  25.6%; Dec 2011: 25.6%) 

0.36% 

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE  

Further improvement in impairment 

0.55% 

8,320 

 1,999 

 

2012 

8,822 

 2,370 

 

6,452 

 

2011 

2.4% 2.5% 

7,187 

 1,546 

 

5,641 

GROSS IMPAIRED LOANS (£m) 

Unsecured Secured 

2013 

2.1% 

6 

 

6,321 

 

% of  
book  
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FCA BANKING COMPLAINTS 

PER 1,000 ACCOUNTS (excluding PPI) 

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION    

NET PROMOTER SCORES 

H2  

12 

H2  

11 
H1  

12 

H1  

11 

H1  

13 

20 

30 

40 

50 

60 

70 

H1  
11 

H2  
11 

H12  
12 

H2  
12 

H1  
13 

H2  
13 

Lloyds TSB Halifax  BoS  

LBG 
Now at 
1.0 per 
1,000 

RBS 

HSBC 

Barclays 

Santander 

Nationwide 

H2  

13 

ORIGINAL 2014 TARGET OF 1.0 COMPLAINT PER 1,000 ACCOUNTS ACHIEVED  

BEST BANK FOR CUSTOMERS 
Investment has delivered improved customer satisfaction and lower 

complaints 


